

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2866/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 22/09/2005 in FA No.765/1992
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PRAVINCHANDRA MOHANLAL BHAVSAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COLLECTOR, DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI, SILVASA

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for permission to file addl. documents, with
prayer for interim relief and office report]

Date: 16/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let the matter be placed for final hearing a month hence

on a non-

miscellaneous day.

In the meantime, intimation be given to the sole respondent to appear on the next date of hearing.

(Subhash Chander)

Court Master

(Khushi Ram)

Court Master