

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3292/2007

PRAVINCHANDRA MOHANLAL BHAVSAR & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COLLECTOR, DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI, SILVASA Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for permission to file addl. documents and interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 3293/2007

(With office report)

Date : 22/03/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For the parties:

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Harvinder Chowdhury, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv,

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeals stand disposed of in terms of the signed order.

The order passed by the High Court is set aside and that of the reference court is restored.

(NEELAM GULATI)

COURT MASTER (TAPAN KR. CHAKRABORTY)

COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

1

I N T H E S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No(s). 3292 OF 2007

PRAVINCHANDRA MOHANLAL BHAVSAR & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COLLECTOR, DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI, SILVASA Respondent(s)

with

CIVIL APPEAL No(s). 3293 OF 2007

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Considering the fact and circumstances of the cases and the evidence on record, we are of the considered opinion that the determination made by the reference court was appropriate. Therefore, the order passed by the High Court is set aside and that of the reference court is restored.

The appeals stand disposed of.

.....J.

(ARUN MISHRA)

.....J.

(AMITAVA ROY)

NEW DELHI;

MARCH 22, 2017